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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  1   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

National: 44.50 4/23/2004 Poly

Shana Woods, J. Lee, C. Picott, Shalonda Solomon

State Meet: 44.70 6/7/1997 St. Bernard

R Caruthers, Ma Edmonson, Mi Edmonson, M Withers

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
48.88Skyline/ok1

1) 475 Destiny Smith-Barnett 10 2) 476 Deona Johnson 10

3) 477 Tran Ngo 10 4) 478 Janaa Evans 11

48.43Cosumnes Oaks2

1) 507 Natsumi Mcgee 9 2) 508 Fiyin Olusola 11

3) 509 Ciarra Jones 12 4) 510 Ericka Banford 12

48.06Clovis North3

1) 11 Alesia Francis 12 2) 12 Nicole Ballestero 11

3) 13 Emmeline Rivera 10 4) 14 Kiah Sumler 9

47.44Vis. Murrieta4

1) 459 Laura Stokes 12 2) 460 Dahni-Symone Shakir 10

3) 461 Michelle Norman 10 4) 250 Jasmyne Graham 9

45.72Poly (Lb)/Ss5

1) 462 Tori Myers 12 2) 247 Traci Hicks 12

3) 300 Diamond Thomas 11 4) 269 Ariana Washington 10

47.31Torrey Pn/sd6

1) 1019 Nikki Larch-Miller 12 2) 1020 Taylor Larch-Miller 12

3) 1021 Aly Carter 12 4) 1022 Christina Ellis 9

47.99Edison/ce7

1) 5 Jazmine Louis 12 2) 6 Njeri Omawahleh 11

3) 7 Melese Crozier 10 4) 8 CaNisha Lewis 10

48.38Hercules/nc8

1) 668 Sanita McNeally 12 2) 669 Ariel Pacini 10

3) 670 Gabrielle Edwards 11 4) 671 Marie Veale 12

48.88Monte Vst/nc9

1) 686 Chloe Winn 10 2) 687 Nina Rondoni 11

3) 688 Nicole Alexander 10 4) 689 Mackenzie Johnson 12

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
48.95Pinole V/Nc1

1) 674 Nikoya Mason 12 2) 675 Mariama Hilburn 9

3) 676 Jamela Payton 10 4) 677 Janice Bussey 11

48.55Dorsey/la2

1) 126 Breanna Clark 12 2) 127 Tigest Nealy 11

3) 128 Susanna Usher 12 4) 129 Tyrana Beasley 11

48.09Independn/cc3

1) 1 Brena Andrews 11 2) 2 Jade Gridiron 12

3) 3 Kennedy Sweet 11 4) 4 Kyra Saunders 10

47.48Taft/la4

1) 137 Essence Foreman 12 2) 138 Tatiana McCoy 12

3) 139 Kaneshia Lee 12 4) 140 Lexis Lambert 12

46.21Serra/ss5

1) 464 Jade Pavajeau 11 2) 449 Chimere Ezumah 12

3) 465 Maya Brown 12 4) 266 Alexis Faulknor 12

47.24Oaks Chr /ss6

1) 439 Schuyler Moore 09 2) 438 Sarah Johnson 09

3) 441 Asha Culhane 10 4) 259 Danni Alakija 11

47.76Piedmnt H/Cc7

1) 895 Alexandra Diaz 11 2) 896 Ellisa Bryant 11

3) 897 Timarya Baynard 9 4) 898 Bianca Bryant 9

48.28Olympian8

1) 1025 Nicole Johnson 10 2) 1026 Ralaina LiDrazzah 9

3) 1027 Nirelle Davis 12 4) 1028 Sydney Magdalena 10

48.86SantaTrs/ cc9

1) 901 Elaine Poon 12 2) 902 Laniesha Ross 12

3) 903 Taylor Griffin 11 4) 904 Tegan McGrady 9



RecordTiming.com - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:48 PM  6/1/2012  Page 2

CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims...(Event  1   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
50.49Pleasnt V/No1

1) 625 Brooke Whitburn 11 2) 632 Michelle Guilbault 12

3) 633 Gabrielle Finley-Vaquera 12 4) 634 Lindsey Lundberg 10

48.67Fairfield/sj2

1) 513 Dominique Roan 12 2) 514 Daje Pugh 12

3) 515 Ashley Stanford 12 4) 516 Alysia Robinson 10

48.14B. O'Dowd/Nc3

1) 680 Randi Jackson 12 2) 681 Keisha May 11

3) 682 Ariell Bostick 11 4) 683 Navah Evans 9

47.56Mont. Trail4

1) 518 Ciara Levy 10 2) 519 A'Jah Love 12

3) 520 Phoenisha Schuhmeier 12 4) 521 Esther Higgwe 12

46.78Los Osos \ss5

1) 466 Aminat Iriasen 10 2) 467 Brianna Wilson 12

3) 299 Kelly Rhines 12 4) 468 Ifeoma Oeumuno 12

47.09St. Mary's Acad.6

1) 471 Allanah Hughes 10 2) 298 Sierra Peterson 10

3) 333 Rachel Tolliver 11 4) 287 Aliyah Hale 9

47.73San Psqul/sd7

1) 1013 Hayley Leonard 9 2) 1014 Jazzy Rivera 12

3) 1015 Niia Dimry 11 4) 1016 Morgan Rehm 11

48.15Carson/la8

1) 131 Dierra Haven 11 2) 132 Dayna Hurd 11

3) 133 Mylia Gray 9 4) 134 Kierra Miller 12

48.78Valley Christian9

1) 905 Mary Ellen Bradley 11 2) 906 Shelby Smallwood 10

3) 907 Kristin Sato 12 4) 908 Robriana Johnson 11
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  2   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

National: 39.76 5/16/1998 Wyatt

M. Wesley, M. Clopton, M. Franklin, De Wesley

State Meet: 40.24 6/2/1989 Hawthorne

Alexander, Smith, Allen & Curtis Conway

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
 1

43.00Deer Valley2

1) 703 Darius Cooper 12 2) 704 LaValle Hamlin 11

3) 705 Shawn Simms 12 4) 706 Tajae Smith White 11

42.38Carson/la3

1) 149 Kymoni Bellamy 12 2) 150 Lorne Abby 12

3) 151 Renzo Salvador 11 4) 152 Eli'sha Toler 12

41.73Taft/la4

1) 155 Patrick Wells 12 2) 156 Anthony Fowler 12

3) 157 Dejaun Butler 12 4) 158 Ben Duncan 11

40.95Rio Mesa/ss5

1) 414 Roderick White 12 2) 273 Blake Selig 12

3) 415 Darion Zimmerman 12 4) 416 Cameron Roach 12

41.67Poly (Lb)/Ss6

1) 390 Gerard Wicks 11 2) 391 Jalen Washington 10

3) 392 Tiller Easton 12 4) 393 Richard Smith 12

42.37San Lndro/nc7

1) 697 Stephen Johnson 9 2) 698 Andre McBride 12

3) 699 Christian Carter 11 4) 700 Jermaine Berry 12

42.78Central8

1) 28 Savion Simms 9 2) 29 Nick Wilson 10

3) 30 Javonte Mckenzie 12 4) 31 Willie Alexander 12

 9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims...(Event  2   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
 1

43.14St. Francis (Mou2

1) 922 Cameron Meszaros 09 2) 923 Landon Baty 10

3) 924 Cole Cassady 09 4) 925 Abu Tratter 12

42.42El Camino/sd3

1) 1031 Cameron Hill 9 2) 1032 Dylan McCloskey 12

3) 1033 LeRon Cooks 12 4) 1034 Isiah Jackson 12

41.81Chaminade/ss4

1) 389 Elijah Dunston 11 2) 388 Harry Brockington 11

3) 387 Terrell Newby 11 4) 386 Isaiah Bernard 11

41.01N Dame(SO)ss5

1) 410 Koa Farmer 10 2) 272 Eric McDaniel 12

3) 411 Nick Holland 11 4) 271 Khalfani Muhammad 11

41.66Loyola/ss6

1) 274 Morgan Simon 11 2) 396 Dee Duncan 11

3) 397 Mekai Sheffie 11 4) 398 David Tassone 12

42.31Vallejo/sj7

1) 501 Elmo Caldwell 12 2) 502 Kenneth Smith 12

3) 503 Daveon Overton 12 4) 504 Devante Blanson 12

42.70McClymnds/ok8

1) 480 Otis Andrews 10 2) 481 Lavon Washington 10

3) 482 Shaquan Washington 9 4) 483 Daishawn Shannon 9

 9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
 1

43.18Orland/no2

1) 636 Javone Bradford 12 2) 637 Andrew Hutchens 12

3) 638 Jordan Butterfield 12 4) 639 Zac Garzoli 11

42.43Buchanan/ce3

1) 22 Jared Cape 12 2) 23 Karunveer Chohan 11

3) 24 Hunter Sasso 11 4) 25 Tyler Wonnell 12

42.02Edison/ce4

1) 16 Terrell Green 12 2) 17 Vadal McDonald 12

3) 18 Kevin Nutt 10 4) 19 Sidney Ezenwugo 9

41.27Serra/ss5

1) 405 Malik Roberson 09 2) 406 Darrell Fuery 11

3) 251 Lloyd Siscard 11 4) 360 Adoree Jackson 10

41.64Dorsey/la6

1) 143 Courtland Owens 12 2) 144 Brandon James 10

3) 145 Jaydon Mickens 12 4) 146 Rashard Clark 12

42.29Patterson/sj7

1) 491 Rajheem Carrie 12 2) 492 Rodney Lawson 12

3) 493 Matthew East 12 4) 494 Rajaee Delane 12

42.53Amador Va/nc8

1) 709 Terrance Chang 12 2) 710 Jeff Chen 12

3) 711 Josh Slaton 11 4) 712 Darnell Roberson 11

 9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
 1

43.21Wilcox/cc2

1) 917 Christopher Nguyen 12 2) 918 James Edwards 11

3) 919 Ricky Strehlow 12 4) 920 Ti'Andre Luckey 12

42.45Cath. Cath./sd3

1) 1043 Luke Whitmarsh 12 2) 1044 Grant Zebold 11

3) 1045 Lucas Lawson 11 4) 1046 Tanner Carter 10

42.07Richmond/ nc4

1) 692 Tom Jacobs 2) 693 Kenneth Walker 12

3) 694 Lovell Stewart 4) 695 Takkarist McKinley 11

41.39Oaks Chr /ss5

1) 401 Terry Johnson 11 2) 402 Francis Owusu 11

3) 403 Ishmael Adams 12 4) 404 Vinnie Saucer 11

41.56Palo Alto/cc6

1) 911 Tremaine Kirkman 12 2) 912 Jayshawn Gates-Mouton 11

3) 913 Morris Gates-Mouton 12 4) 914 EJ Floreal 11

42.18Jesuit/sj7

1) 495 Jacy Necczypor 10 2) 496 Loren Pilorin 12

3) 497 Zane Westmoreland 12 4) 498 Austin Mitsch 11

42.51Poway/sd8

1) 1037 Lance Mudd 10 2) 1038 Neamiah Gross 11

3) 1039 Chris French 11 4) 1040 Evan Gray 12

43.78Lincoln/sf9

1) 878 Steven Burks 12 2) 886 Jayvon Fields 12

3) 887 Remfel Ganal 12 4) 881 Cameron Chu 12
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  3   Girls 1600 Meter Run

National: 4:33.82 5/31/2008 Christine Babcock

State Meet: 4:33.82 5/31/2008 Christine Babcock

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Palos Verdes 4:49.46 12223 Rebecca Mehra1

Colony /ss 4:50.13 12228 Xochitl Navarrete2

Aptos/cc 4:51.89 11929 Nikki Hiltz3

Woodbridg/ss 4:52.99 12225 Molly Babcock4

Canyon Cr. Acad. 4:55.72 101051 Anne Charles5

Cath. Cath./sd 4:56.18 121052 Caitlin Krol6

Northwood/ss 4:58.14 10224 Bethan Knights7

Bev. Hlls/ss 4:58.31 12226 Brianna Simmons8

Bullard/ce 4:59.45 1136 Ali Teliha9

Unvsty-SF/nc 5:00.66 12716 Bridget Blum10

El Molino/nc 5:02.41 12717 nicole lane11

Buchanan/ce 5:04.24 1035 Maddy Nikkel12

Aptos/cc 5:09.24 10930 Clare Peabody13

Burlingm/ cc 5:10.11 11928 Catherine Lowdon14

Ponderosa/sj 5:14.09 11527 Christine Redor15

San Pedro/la 5:14.35 11163 Lorena Garcia16

17

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Harv-Wst/ss 4:43.90 12222 Cami Chapus1

Vis. Murrieta 4:51.12 12232 Erika Reddish2

Cent.-Cor/ss 4:51.35 12231 Adriana Olivas3

La Quinta(LQ 4:53.99 10230 Megan Huebner4

Torrey Pn/sd 4:55.13 121049 Ashlyn Dadkhah5

Carlsbad/sd 4:57.51 111048 Brianna Miller6

Westview/sd 4:58.11 121050 Julia Yang7

Redondo /ss 4:58.64 11229 Cara Ulizio8

Marina/ss 4:58.66 11233 Kylie Nishisaka9

Unvsty-SF/nc 5:01.23 11715 Jennie Callan10

Granada/nc 5:02.01 12718 Carina Novell11

Palisades/la 5:07.02 9161 Marrisa Williams12

San Pedro/la 5:07.20 12162 Evelyn Gonzalez13

Enochs 5:12.74 11528 Faith Makau14

Oak Ridge/sj 5:13.65 12529 Maxine Goyette15

West Vlly/no 5:27.22 09667 Jenna Storms16

Clovis W/Ce 5:13.88 121141 Katie Kass17
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  4   Boys 1600 Meter Run

National: 3:59.51 4/14/2001 Alan Webb

State Meet: 4:00.29 5/31/2008 German Fernandez

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Buchanan/ce 4:07.72 1139 Cody Brazeal1

Roos. Eleanor 4:11.57 12241 Nicholas Woolf2

Rowland/ss 4:11.84 12238 Nick Rivera3

La Salle/ss 4:12.84 11235 Daniel De La Torre4

Monte Vst/nc 4:13.09 12722 Trevor Fuhriman5

Hart/ss 4:13.39 12236 Austin O'Neil6

B. O'Dowd/Nc 4:13.84 12719 Sam Kane7

San Ramon/nc 4:15.02 12721 Parker Deuel8

Miramonte/nc 4:15.65 12864 Jamie Fehrnstrom9

La Costa/sd 4:18.04 121053 Darren Fahy10

Poway/sd 4:19.27 121054 Eric Hayen11

Poway/sd 4:20.45 121055 Chris Tansey12

Mnlo Ath/cc 4:20.77 11931 George Baier13

Alisal/ cc 4:21.40 12933 Francisco Salvador14

Hntngt Pk/la 4:21.46 12165 Oscar Contreras15

16

17

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Rnch Cucm/ss 4:08.68 12240 Luis Gutierrez1

El Toro /ss 4:11.28 11243 Juan Gonzalez2

Redondo /ss 4:12.12 11239 Evan Malone-White3

Stockdale/ce 4:12.71 1037 Blake Haney4

Stockdale/ce 4:13.10 1238 Cameron Miller5

Roos. Eleanor 4:13.17 12242 Aaron Potts6

Chadwick/ss 4:14.39 12234 Sam Cartwright7

Vis. Murrieta 4:14.82 11244 Porter Reddish8

San Pedro/la 4:17.30 10166 Steve Correa9

Del Campo/sj 4:17.47 12526 Jordan Rushing10

Nevada Union 4:20.26 12525 Dominic Castro-Wehr11

Sonora/sj 4:20.31 10524 Steven Grolle12

Yreka/no 4:21.05 12643 Eric Neill13

Bellarmine/cc 4:21.36 12932 Adrian Hinojosa14

Venice/la 4:23.83 12164 Warsame Ahmed15

Lowell/sf 4:28.34 11880 Max Niehaus16

17
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

National: 13.03 6/2/2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 13.03 6/2/2007 Vashti Thomas

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

Castro Vy/nc 15.43  9725 Kennedy Jones2

Newark M/Nc 14.65 11726 Taylor Craft3

Hly Nms/nc 14.23 11723 Sasha Wallace4

Poly (Lb)/Ss 13.66 12247 Traci Hicks5

Roos. Eleanor 14.18 12249 Iris Chijioke6

Frontier 14.52 1241 Kassidy Ellis7

El Camino Re 15.42 11168 Jessica Mills8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

King City/cc 15.51 11936 Jessica Davis2

Otay Ranch/sd 14.76 111057 Alyssa Chang3

Poly (Lb)/Ss 14.25 10248 Kymber Payne4

Rnch Cucm/ss 13.80 11246 Jordie Munford5

Vacaville/sj 14.17 10534 Daria Cook6

Granite H/Sd 14.33 121056 Devin Collins7

St. Francis (Mou 15.40 10934 Lauren Johnson8

9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

Lincoln/sf 15.62 12867 Felicity Serena2

Birmghm/la 14.76 12167 Hillary Hill3

Del Oro/sj 14.25 12533 Brie Simmons4

Fairfield/sj 13.95 12514 Daje Pugh5

Torrey Pn/sd 14.09 121020 Taylor Larch-Miller6

Bakrsfld/ce 14.28 1140 Syrea Hicks7

Carson/la 15.26 11132 Dayna Hurd8

9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Yreka/no 16.10 10644 Jenavieve Turner2

San Lndro/nc 14.81 11724 Kortni Smyers-Jones3

St. Francis (Mou 14.26 11935 Micha Auzenne4

Vis. Murrieta 14.05  9250 Jasmyne Graham5

Maranatha/ss 14.09 10245 Ebony Crear6

Vacaville/sj 14.27 10587 Pattriana Perry7

Golden Valley 15.00 1242 Jamara Scott8

9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

National: 13.30 5/26/1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 13.39 6/5/2004 Kevin Craddock

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

West Vlly/no 15.08 12645 Luke Wright2

DeLaSalle/nc 14.76 10729 Marquis Morris3

Del Oro/sj 14.50 12531 Casey Wheeler4

Richmond/ nc 14.01 12693 Kenneth Walker5

Serra/ss 14.49 11251 Lloyd Siscard6

Monterey/cc 14.76 12938 Stephen Dorsey7

Casa Grnd/nc 14.99 12727 Adam Lundquist8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

Enterpris/no 15.16 11652 Andrew Fitzhugh2

Archbishop Mitty 14.78 12939 Cameron Vaca3

Cathedral/ss 14.51 11253 Cameron Akins4

El Camino/sd 14.28 121034 Isiah Jackson5

Johansen/sj 14.48 12532 Keane Bland6

Dorsey/la 14.76 12170 Te'von Mitchell7

Bakrsfld/ce 14.99 1043 Derrick Vickers8

9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

Berkeley/nc 15.18 11728 James Traylor2

Buchanan/ce 14.92 1123 Karunveer Chohan3

Vis. Murrieta 14.52 12255 Darion Williams4

Argonaut/sj 14.30 12530 Austin Cramer5

Prospect/ cc 14.42 11937 Kamara Biawogi6

Dorsey/la 14.69 11169 Reggie Bell7

Dorsey/la 14.98 12171 Ross Stribbling8

9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Lincoln/sf 15.81 12881 Cameron Chu2

Exeter/ce 14.94 1244 Jacob Sertich3

S Torrance 14.60 12252 Cody Smith4

La Costa/sd 14.31 121058 Julian Todd-Borden5

Vista/sd 14.37 121059 Devin Hickey6

Oxnard /ss 14.69 12254 Grant Weiss7

Skyline/ok 14.95 12486 Markeen Scott8

9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash

National: 50.74 6/3/2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 50.74 6/3/2000 Monique Henderson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Winters /no 58.99  9646 Sofia Evanoff1

Del Campo/sj 57.18 11537 Joy Weems2

Alemany/ss 56.58 10260 Tylnn Carter3

Mt Carmel/sd 55.79 111060 Alexis Hernandez4

Serra/ss 54.41 12257 Renetia James5

Oaks Chr /ss 55.47 11259 Danni Alakija6

Taft/la 56.37 12138 Tatiana McCoy7

Monte Vst/nc 57.07 10686 Chloe Winn8

Santa Rsa/nc 57.80 10730 Darci Whyte9

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Lowell/sf 59.51 10869 Mandy Che1

Mont. Trail 57.20 12519 A'Jah Love2

Piedmnt H/Cc 56.62 11896 Ellisa Bryant3

West Hlls/sd 56.09  91062 Melissa Mongiovi4

Great Oak 54.96 12256 Khala Taylor5

Edison/ce 55.37 116 Njeri Omawahleh6

Piedmnt H/Cc 56.27  9897 Timarya Baynard7

Centnnl/ce 56.80 1145 Chloe Carlson8

Monte Vst/nc 57.74 11687 Nina Rondoni9

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
1

Dorsey/la 57.23 11127 Tigest Nealy2

El Camino Re 56.64 11172 Rochelle Nadreau3

La Jolla/sd 56.16 111061 Karly Zlatic4

Rosemont 55.07 11538 Nia Dorner5

Clovis North 55.34  915 Mikaela Smith6

Serra/ss 56.20 12258 Kayah Agudo7

Menlo/cc 56.68 10940 Madeline Price8

Piedmont/nc 57.36 11731 Lauren Remer9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash

National: 45.25 6/19/1993 Calvin Harrison

State Meet: 45.25 6/19/1993 Calvin Harrison

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Skyline/ok 49.70 10487 Isaiah King1

Overfelt /cc 49.07 12942 Geoffrey Westerfield2

La Serna /ss 48.69 12264 German Fabela3

Vallejo/sj 48.38 12503 Daveon Overton4

Dorsey/la 47.54 12146 Rashard Clark5

Carson/la 48.13 12152 Eli'sha Toler6

San Marino 48.60 12261 Kyle Ezold7

Carlmont/cc 48.98 12941 Elliot Surovell8

Reedley/ce 49.54 1248 Michael Taylor9

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Lincoln/sf 50.44 12878 Steven Burks1

Freedom /nc 49.10 12734 Adrian Perez2

Mt Miguel/sd 48.85 121063 Marcel Harrell3

St. John Bos 48.45 12262 Michael Rogers4

Hanford/ce 47.81 1246 Isaiah Cantu5

St Mary's/sj 48.12 12536 Corey Mason6

Palo Verde/sd 48.59 121064 Jose Prieto7

San Lndro/nc 48.93 11699 Christian Carter8

Serra/sd 49.49 121065 Suavea Zaczkiewicz9

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Pleasnt V/No 50.46 11647 Brad Cox1

Cdnl Nwmn/nc 49.13 12732 Bryan Nunez2

Tulare Wt/ce 48.89 1047 Joe Herrera3

Arcadia/ss 48.48 12265 Alex McElwee4

Bev. Hlls/ss 47.87 11263 Alex Rohani5

Taft/la 47.97 12156 Anthony Fowler6

James Logan 48.57 12733 Willie Latin7

Bear Crk/ sj 48.91 12535 Khari Dobbins8

Sacred Ht.CC 49.46 11943 Edward Lampkin9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Dash

National: 11.14 6/6/1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 11.14 6/6/1992 Marion Jones

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Sierra/sj 12.57 12539 Shakira Lewis1

Seaside/cc 12.37 11944 Jayla Scholis2

Tulare Wt/ce 12.10 1149 Dakota Dockett3

Silverado/ss 11.89 12268 Ashlie Curenton4

Poly (Lb)/Ss 11.61 10269 Ariana Washington5

Independn/cc 11.87 111 Brena Andrews6

Central 12.09 1050 Jazmen Bunch7

Mont. Trail 12.32 12521 Esther Higgwe8

Red Bluff/no 12.55 11648 Lily Brose9

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Hercules/nc 12.67 12671 Marie Veale1

Del Oro/sj 12.43 12533 Brie Simmons2

Mission Hills 12.21  91068 Suzie Acolatse3

El Camino/sd 11.98 121067 Mishe Scott4

El Camino/sd 11.71 121066 Jasmine Gibbs5

Oak Park/ss 11.83 12267 Sydney Lewis6

St. Francis (Mou 12.08 11935 Micha Auzenne7

Westchstr/la 12.28 11173 Destinee Brown8

James Logan 12.48 12736 Atiya Harvey9

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
B. O'Dowd/Nc 12.75 10684 Gabriella Cantrell1

Piedmnt H/Cc 12.47 11895 Alexandra Diaz2

Lincoln/sf 12.22 12867 Felicity Serena3

Taft/la 12.03 12140 Lexis Lambert4

Serra/ss 11.73 12266 Alexis Faulknor5

Jordan/ss 11.74 11270 La Troya Franklin6

Skyline/ok 12.04 10475 Destiny Smith-Barnett7

Washingtn/la 12.24 12174 Nashay Shaw8

Tamalpais/nc 12.47 12735 Lilla McMillan9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  10   Boys 100 Meter Dash

National: 10.15 5/12/1990 Henry Neal

State Meet: 10.30 6/6/1992 Riley Washington

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Patterson/sj 11.25 12494 Rajaee Delane1

Oakld Tch/ok 11.04 12488 Keith Lewis2

Granada H/La 10.88 11176 Sam Marshall3

Vally Cnt/sd 10.72 121069 Ronnie Bourguignon4

El Camino/sd 10.49 121032 Dylan McCloskey5

N Dame(SO)ss 10.70 12272 Eric McDaniel6

Golden Valley 10.87 1151 Luis Matos7

Hayward/nc 11.02 12737 Adeeb Nasir8

Castro Vy/nc 11.13 11738 Myles Speegle9

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Jesuit/sj 11.32 12496 Loren Pilorin1

Richmond/ nc 11.07 11695 Takkarist McKinley2

Locke/la 10.89 12175 Devonte O'Connor3

Loyola/ss 10.73 11274 Morgan Simon4

N Dame(SO)ss 10.51 11271 Khalfani Muhammad5

Rio Mesa/ss 10.65 12273 Blake Selig6

Bakrsfld/ce 10.84 1252 Ramiro Barraza7

Gilroy/cc 10.97 12946 Jourdan Soares8

Orland/no 11.12 12638 Jordan Butterfield9

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
1

San Lndro/nc 11.07 12698 Andre McBride2

Bellarmine/cc 10.93 11945 Joey Sanfilippo3

Edison/ce 10.80 1216 Terrell Green4

San Clmnt/ss 10.59 12275 Herbert Gamboa5

Poway/sd 10.61 121040 Evan Gray6

Palo Alto/cc 10.81 11914 EJ Floreal7

Carson/la 10.96 12150 Lorne Abby8

Jesuit/sj 11.08 11498 Austin Mitsch9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  11   Girls 800 Meter Run

National: 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach

State Meet: 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Harv-Wst/ss 2:05.55 12276 Amy Weissenbach1

San Lndro/nc 2:10.90 11741 Nijae Jones2

Otay Ranch/sd 2:11.00 111070 Carina Gillespie3

West Ranch /ss 2:13.05 12280 Ashley Welker4

Los Gatos/cc 2:13.33 11949 Danielle Katz5

Oakmont/sj 2:15.45 10544 Marisa Carino6

Clvs East/ce 2:15.57 1054 Sami Ikuma7

El Diamante 2:17.06 1253 Liz Castaneda8

San Pedro/la 2:19.86 9179 Danielle Nunez9

10

11

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Calfrnia/nc 2:09.52 10742 Madison Ricks1

San Juan Hills 2:10.41 12277 Chelsea Kruthers2

Thsnd Oak/ss 2:11.95 12278 Caitlin Turner3

Scripps R/Sd 2:12.77 101072 Natalie Neshat4

Paloma Vlly 2:13.55 11281 Kiara McIntosh5

Woodcreek/sj 2:14.34 10543 Ashley Kittle6

Los Altos/cc 2:16.00 11948 Claire Bowie7

Healdsbrg/nc 2:16.87 11740 Maria Barragan8

Palisades/la 2:21.05 10177 Mackenize Gray9

10

11

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Canyon Cr. Acad. 2:10.16 121073 Charlotte Kuzminsky1

Templeton/ss 2:10.26 12279 Savannah Camacho2

Scripps R/Sd 2:12.61 101071 Holly Neshat3

Westmoor/cc 2:12.62 11947 Kylie Goo4

Santa Rsa/nc 2:13.92 11739 Sadia Ibrahim5

Ponderosa/sj 2:14.29 10545 Brittany Anselmo6

Bullard/ce 2:16.19  955 Kylee Strausser7

Chico/no 2:16.43 12649 Kody Atkins8

Chatswrth/la 2:21.78  9178 Giselle Masedo9

Lowell/sf 2:26.88 10870 Prudence Sax10

11
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  12   Boys 800 Meter Run

National: 1:46.45 5/31/1996 Michael Granville

State Meet: 1:46.45 5/31/1996 Michael Granville

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Santiago(Co) 1:52.58 11284 Brett Moulton1

Army&Navy/sd 1:53.45 121076 Alexander Monsivaiz2

S Lrnz V/Cc 1:53.49 11950 Cody Johnson3

Hntngt Pk/la 1:54.37 12181 Jesus Morales4

Mt Carmel/sd 1:55.15 111075 Jared Senese5

Livermore/nc 1:55.33 12746 Joel Schmierer6

Southeast 1:57.48 12180 Joseph Scott7

Lowell/sf 1:59.61 12879 William Chen8

9

10

11

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
La Sierra/ss 1:52.93 12283 Edgar Cobian1

Vis. Murrieta 1:53.21 12285 Kevin Gonzalez2

Fairfield/sj 1:53.83 12541 Darrell Jackson3

Ridgeview/ce 1:54.26 1156 Ivan Gonzalez4

Palo Alto/cc 1:54.51 12951 Nikolai Solgaard5

Oakmont/sj 1:55.14 12540 Edixon Puglisi6

San Pedro/la 1:55.51 11182 Brandon Towns7

Paradise/no 1:56.04 12650 Dylan Chamberlen8

Madera South 1:56.64 111140 Uriel Cabanas9

10

11

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Woodbridg/ss 1:52.97 12282 Dragan Simic1

Vis. Murrieta 1:53.16 11286 Omar Solis2

StJsph Nd/Nc 1:53.93 12743 Nick Ratto3

B. O'Dowd/Nc 1:54.06 11744 Eugene Hamilton III4

Valley Christian 1:54.41 12952 Sean Davis5

Stagg/sj 1:54.99 12542 Treyvon Manning6

Grossmont/sd 1:55.59 121074 Michael Bradley7

Corcoran /ce 1:55.92 1257 Tony Guzman8

9

10

11
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  13   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

National: 39.98 5/19/2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 40.10 6/4/2005 Ebony Collins

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

Palisades/la 46.20 11183 Kendall Gustafson2

Calfrnia/nc 44.72 12750 Tori Edwards3

Irvine/ss 43.24 11288 ShebanetTe Terry4

Rnch Cucm/ss 41.86 11246 Jordie Munford5

Liberty /ce 43.07 1258 Kaulyn Lee McNeill6

Liberty /ce 44.67  959 Morganne Hill7

Clovis W/Ce 45.93 1260 Paris Turner8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

Sylmar/la 46.75 11184 Liliana Lopez2

Carson/la 44.89 11132 Dayna Hurd3

La Jolla/sd 43.44 111078 Kelli Hancock4

Fairfield/sj 42.02 12514 Daje Pugh5

King, ML /ss 43.03 11289 Tayler Fleming6

Torrey Pn/sd 44.46 121020 Taylor Larch-Miller7

Burlingm/ cc 45.75 10953 Greer Chrisman8

9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

Orland/no 46.97 12651 Bailey Moss2

St Mary's/nc 45.00 10748 Carly Schulz3

Poly (Lb)/Ss 43.45 10248 Kymber Payne4

Great Oak 42.67 11290 Jade Miller5

Vacaville/sj 42.96 10587 Pattriana Perry6

Oceanside/sd 44.12 121077 Joniece Ervin7

Leland/cc 45.68 12954 Eleni Fkiaras8

9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Lowell/sf 46.98 10871 Robin Yee2

Campolndo/nc 45.06 12749 Rhea Jayachandran3

St. Mary's Acad. 43.70  9287 Aliyah Hale4

Vacaville/sj 42.89 10534 Daria Cook5

Del Oro/sj 42.90 12533 Brie Simmons6

Piner/nc 44.00 12747 Kyra Johnson7

King City/cc 45.19 11936 Jessica Davis8

9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  14   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

National: 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

Enterpris/no 39.25 11652 Andrew Fitzhugh2

Granada/nc 38.65 12751 Kevin Kutchera3

S Torrance 37.94 12252 Cody Smith4

Mater Dei/ss 37.35 12291 Corey Hammond5

Great Oak 37.87 12297 Duane Solomon6

Modesto/sj 38.47 12547 Strat Stavrioundakis7

Berkeley/nc 39.19 11728 James Traylor8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

Deer Valley 39.41 11704 LaValle Hamlin2

Liberty Madera 38.69 1262 Ryan Colebrook3

Summit 37.96 12292 Donte Deayon4

Serra/ss 37.36 11251 Lloyd Siscard5

Cath. Cath./sd 37.85 111044 Grant Zebold6

Prospect/ cc 38.33 11937 Kamara Biawogi7

Dorsey/la 39.13 12170 Te'von Mitchell8

Lincoln/sf 40.59 12881 Cameron Chu9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

Monterey/cc 39.66 12938 Stephen Dorsey2

Granite H/Sd 38.80 111079 Jacob James3

Archbishop Mitty 37.96 12939 Cameron Vaca4

Richmond/ nc 37.38 12693 Kenneth Walker5

Diamond R/Ss 37.79 12295 Andrew Fischer6

Del Oro/sj 38.17 12531 Casey Wheeler7

Frontier 39.02 1261 Shane Thulin8

Skyline/ok 40.31 12486 Markeen Scott9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Bell/la 39.87 11185 Irvin Ruano2

Buchanan/ce 38.86 1123 Karunveer Chohan3

Los Osos \ss 38.10 11293 Victor Bolden4

Ramona/ss 37.49 12294 Zach Lewis5

Damien/ss 37.61 12296 Jarrett Gonzales6

Canyon Cr. Acad. 38.12 111080 Chase Peterson7

Atwater/sj 38.88 11546 Dallas Hoofard8

Carson/la 39.88 12154 Jaccari Marshall9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  15   Girls 200 Meter Dash

National: 22.52 6/7/2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 22.52 6/7/2003 Allyson Felix

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

Dublin /nc 25.72 12752 Noria Mitchell2

Washingtn/la 25.32 12174 Nashay Shaw3

La Jolla/sd 24.54 111061 Karly Zlatic4

Poly (Lb)/Ss 23.55 10269 Ariana Washington5

Mt Carmel/sd 24.41 111060 Alexis Hernandez6

Seaside/cc 25.23 11944 Jayla Scholis7

B. O'Dowd/Nc 25.69 10684 Gabriella Cantrell8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

Lowell/sf 25.75 12868 Melanie Speech2

El Camino Re 25.37 12186 Alexandria Stewart3

Edison/ce 24.49 116 Njeri Omawahleh4

St. Mary's Acad. 23.79 10298 Sierra Peterson5

Poly (Lb)/Ss 24.30 11300 Diamond Thomas6

Taft/la 25.09 12140 Lexis Lambert7

Rodriguez/sj 25.62 09551 Alanna Epps8

9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

SantaTrs/ cc 25.83  9904 Tegan McGrady2

Mont. Trail 25.40 12519 A'Jah Love3

Independn/cc 24.44 111 Brena Andrews4

Jordan/ss 24.05 11270 La Troya Franklin5

Los Osos \ss 24.19 12299 Kelly Rhines6

Tamalpais/nc 25.01 12735 Lilla McMillan7

Hercules/nc 25.60 12671 Marie Veale8

9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Red Bluff/no 25.93 11648 Lily Brose2

Leigh/cc 25.44 12955 Sarah Cline3

Tulare Wt/ce 24.67 1149 Dakota Dockett4

El Camino/sd 24.11 121066 Jasmine Gibbs5

Serra/ss 24.15 12266 Alexis Faulknor6

Skyline/ok 24.83 10475 Destiny Smith-Barnett7

Buch. Col/sj 25.46  9552 Brandy Coward8

9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  16   Boys 200 Meter Dash

National: 20.13 5/11/1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 20.43 6/2/2007 Bryshon Nellum

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
1

Jefferson/cc 22.48 12956 Myles Holmes2

Centnnl/ce 22.07 1263 Thomas Grimes3

Roos. Eleanor 21.62 11302 Elijah Mitchell4

N Dame(SO)ss 21.10 11271 Khalfani Muhammad5

Glendale /ss 21.61 11303 Michael Davis6

Gilroy/cc 22.07 12946 Jourdan Soares7

Cordova/sj 22.42 12550 Ersell Williams8

9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
1

San Lndro/nc 22.56 12698 Andre McBride2

Westchstr/la 22.15 11187 Lawrence Shepard3

Colony /ss 21.64 12301 Kyree King4

El Camino/sd 21.24 121032 Dylan McCloskey5

Vally Cnt/sd 21.53 121069 Ronnie Bourguignon6

Antelope 22.01 11548 Robert Ellis7

McClatchy/sj 22.41 12549 Jordan Monteiro-Williams8

9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
1

Foothill/no 22.67 12626 Tyler Halverson2

Oakld Tch/ok 22.16 12488 Keith Lewis3

Locke/la 21.84 12175 Devonte O'Connor4

Poway/sd 21.45 121040 Evan Gray5

El Capitn/sd 21.52 121082 Chad Smith6

Edison/ce 21.96 1216 Terrell Green7

Terra Lnd/nc 22.28 12753 Daniel Fortenko8

9

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
1

Freedom /nc 22.74 12734 Adrian Perez2

Richmond/ nc 22.23 11695 Takkarist McKinley3

Palo Alto/cc 21.84 11914 EJ Floreal4

Loyola/ss 21.47 11274 Morgan Simon5

La Costa/sd 21.50 111081 Antony Ardis6

Granada H/La 21.93 11176 Sam Marshall7

Edison/ce 22.24 1217 Vadal McDonald8

Lincoln/sf 22.92 12878 Steven Burks9



RecordTiming.com - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:48 PM  6/1/2012  Page 19

CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  19   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

National: 3:35.49 6/5/2004 Poly

S Woods55.7 De Harris55.6 J Lee52.6 S Solomon51.6

State Meet: 3:35.49 6/5/2004 Long Beach Poly

S Woods55.7 D Harris55.6 J Lee52.6 S Solomon51.6

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
 1

3:57.25Los Gatos/cc2

1) 970 Hannah Chen 10 2) 621 Greta Wagner 10

3) 949 Danielle Katz 11 4) 971 Madeline Fagan 10

3:56.03Miramonte/nc3

1) 768 Devon McDonald 12 2) 769 Rebekah Ent 11

3) 770 Tina Romak 11 4) 771 Kera Deakins 11

3:51.11Oaks Chr /ss4

1) 438 Sarah Johnson 09 2) 439 Schuyler Moore 09

3) 440 Megan Huning 12 4) 259 Danni Alakija 11

3:47.19Harv-Wst/ss5

1) 450 Shea Copeland 09 2) 222 Cami Chapus 12

3) 451 Imani Cook-Gist 09 4) 276 Amy Weissenbach 12

3:50.66Torrey Pn/sd6

1) 1019 Nikki Larch-Miller 12 2) 1020 Taylor Larch-Miller 12

3) 1021 Aly Carter 12 4) 1096 Taylor Seamans 9

3:56.03Taft/la7

1) 195 Beckie Alch 9 2) 138 Tatiana McCoy 12

3) 139 Kaneshia Lee 12 4) 140 Lexis Lambert 12

3:57.89Vacaville/sj8

1) 584 Jordan Guerrero 11 2) 585 Katie Gomez 11

3) 534 Daria Cook 10 4) 586 Breanna Sewell 10

 9

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims...(Event  19   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)
 1

3:59.61Centnnl/ce2

1) 67 Carissa Pope 11 2) 68 Madison Parks 9

3) 69 Shelby Rothberg 11 4) 45 Chloe Carlson 11

3:56.31Monte Vst/nc3

1) 686 Chloe Winn 10 2) 687 Nina Rondoni 11

3) 774 Mattingly Gebhart 9 4) 775 Amy Ingram 11

3:51.14Roos. Eleanor4

1) 434 Chasity Ducre 10 2) 249 Iris Chijioke 12

3) 435 Alcia Armstong 11 4) 436 April Sutton 10

3:46.83Serra/ss5

1) 447 Magan George 11 2) 258 Kayah Agudo 12

3) 465 Maya Brown 12 4) 257 Renetia James 12

3:50.52Great Oak6

1) 443 Ronke Odubela 12 2) 290 Jade Miller 11

3) 444 Martiesha Caines 11 4) 256 Khala Taylor 12

3:55.46Carlsbad/sd7

1) 1090 Emily Oetting 11 2) 1091 Lauren Lopez 11

3) 1092 Kaitlin Large 11 4) 1093 Brianna Wood 12

3:57.81Del Oro/sj8

1) 574 Amy Heyn 10 2) 575 Dominique Tristant 11

3) 576 Sydney Proiette 11 4) 577 Kristen Schumacher 9

 9

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
 1

4:06.29Red Bluff/no2

1) 648 Lily Brose 11 2) 655 Joanna Smith-Conrad 11

3) 656 Adrienne Hinkston 10 4) 657 Berenice Rivera 11

3:56.44St Mary's/nc3

1) 761 Zoie Campbell 9 2) 748 Carly Schulz 10

3) 762 Spencer Moore 10 4) 763 Chloe Jenkins 9

3:53.65El Camino Re4

1) 192 Peyton Cline 10 2) 193 Alexis Stewart 12

3) 186 Alexandria Stewart 12 4) 172 Rochelle Nadreau 11

3:48.76Poly (Lb)/Ss5

1) 453 Jaylynn Branch 12 2) 248 Kymber Payne 10

3) 300 Diamond Thomas 11 4) 454 Hollie Harris 10

3:50.17Edison/ce6

1) 10 Tia Edwards 11 2) 6 Njeri Omawahleh 11

3) 9 Nailah Harris-Murillo 11 4) 7 Melese Crozier 10

3:55.91La Jolla/sd7

1) 1099 Jenna Harmeyer 9 2) 1100 Vanora Guerard 12

3) 1061 Karly Zlatic 11 4) 1078 Kelli Hancock 11

3:57.28Davis /sj8

1) 578 Hannah Krovetz 12 2) 579 Laney Teaford 11

3) 580 Han-ah Sumner 10 4) 581 Ellie Eaton 11

 9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
 1

4:08.87Lowell/sf2

1) 875 Karina Garzon 09 2) 870 Prudence Sax 10

3) 871 Robin Yee 10 4) 869 Mandy Che 10

3:56.84Leland/cc3

1) 963 Lauren Kuechle 12 2) 964 Samantha D'Acchioli 10

3) 965 Gio Raffin 9 4) 954 Eleni Fkiaras 12

3:55.10Dorsey/la4

1) 126 Breanna Clark 12 2) 129 Tyrana Beasley 11

3) 191 Tisian Nealy 11 4) 127 Tigest Nealy 11

3:48.93St. Mary's Acad.5

1) 456 Summer Buckley 10 2) 333 Rachel Tolliver 11

3) 298 Sierra Peterson 10 4) 457 Zuri Henderson 09

3:48.98Piedmnt H/Cc6

1) 895 Alexandra Diaz 11 2) 896 Ellisa Bryant 11

3) 897 Timarya Baynard 9 4) 898 Bianca Bryant 9

3:55.28B. O'Dowd/Nc7

1) 766 Alison Heywood 9 2) 684 Gabriella Cantrell 10

3) 685 Ryan Daniel 11 4) 767 Bianca Lowe 11

3:58.63Tulare Wt/ce8

1) 71 Maria Carrillo 12 2) 72 Alexis Verissimo 12

3) 73 Cyinna Booker 10 4) 49 Dakota Dockett 11

 9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  20   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

National: 3:07.40 4/6/1985 Hawthorne

M Graham48.1 M March47.7 S Kelly46.1 H Thomas44.5

State Meet: 3:08.42 6/4/2010 Serra

Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
3:27.97Pleasnt V/No1

1) 647 Brad Cox 11 2) 660 Daniel Celis 10

3) 661 Sam Castillo 12 4) 662 Koll Roberts 11

3:21.16Palo Alto/cc2

1) 913 Morris Gates-Mouton 12 2) 951 Nikolai Solgaard 12

3) 981 Jonathan Alee 11 4) 982 Nick Sullivan 10

3:19.71Del Oro/sj3

1) 531 Casey Wheeler 12 2) 559 Blake Covey 12

3) 560 Johnathon Tuttle 10 4) 561 Austin Smith 10

3:18.01Carson/la4

1) 149 Kymoni Bellamy 12 2) 152 Eli'sha Toler 12

3) 150 Lorne Abby 12 4) 154 Jaccari Marshall 12

3:15.28Chaminade/ss5

1) 419 Jared Dinowitz 12 2) 386 Isaiah Bernard 11

3) 389 Elijah Dunston 11 4) 387 Terrell Newby 11

3:17.75St. John Bos6

1) 429 Bryce Treggs 12 2) 430 Lenneir Keyes-Clark 12

3) 431 Jordan Pitts 10 4) 262 Michael Rogers 12

3:19.66Taft/la7

1) 160 Zack Stern 12 2) 157 Dejaun Butler 12

3) 159 Venzel Rucker 12 4) 156 Anthony Fowler 12

3:21.11Buchanan/ce8

1) 24 Hunter Sasso 11 2) 25 Tyler Wonnell 12

3) 23 Karunveer Chohan 11 4) 27 Makynzee Balucas 12

3:23.88Overfelt /cc9

1) 978 Salvador Zarate 12 2) 979 Ricardo Romero 9

3) 980 Eric Morales 12 4) 942 Geoffrey Westerfield 12

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
3:31.90Lowell/sf1

1) 890 Nick Balestrieri 12 2) 891 Adan Marrufo 11

3) 880 Max Niehaus 11 4) 892 Noah Stier 12

3:21.41S Lrnz V/Cc2

1) 973 Jonny Cooper 12 2) 974 Lucas Sinnott 11

3) 975 Billy Mullins 11 4) 950 Cody Johnson 11

3:19.90El Capitn/sd3

1) 1104 Nestor Ramirez 12 2) 1105 Kris Duperron 12

3) 1106 Ryan Maize 12 4) 1107 Bobby Myers 12

3:18.91Amador Va/nc4

1) 712 Darnell Roberson 11 2) 710 Jeff Chen 12

3) 745 Conner McKinnon 10 4) 711 Josh Slaton 11

3:15.95Vis. Murrieta5

1) 424 Kyle Garner 11 2) 423 Deandre Brooks 11

3) 422 Larry Parish 12 4) 285 Kevin Gonzalez 12

3:17.21Dorsey/la6

1) 147 Jermale Jefferson 10 2) 197 Daniel Lawson 10

3) 144 Brandon James 10 4) 146 Rashard Clark 12

3:19.44El Camino/sd7

1) 1035 Corey Bogans 11 2) 1036 Brandon Washington 11

3) 1034 Isiah Jackson 12 4) 1032 Dylan McCloskey 12

3:21.10Deer Valley8

1) 708 Isaiah Reed 12 2) 705 Shawn Simms 12

3) 704 LaValle Hamlin 11 4) 706 Tajae Smith White 11

3:22.86Rocklin/sj9

1) 562 Marvin Gardner 12 2) 563 Ryan Jones 12

3) 564 Leandro Praseli 12 4) 565 Alex Devereux 12

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
 1

3:21.52Vacaville/sj2

1) 568 Mykal Walker 9 2) 569 Demetrious Ward 9

3) 570 David Mewborn 10 4) 571 Daniel Mewborn 10

3:20.63Edison/ce3

1) 17 Vadal McDonald 12 2) 16 Terrell Green 12

3) 18 Kevin Nutt 10 4) 19 Sidney Ezenwugo 9

3:18.92James Logan4

1) 733 Willie Latin 12 2) 778 Rufus Wollo 10

3) 779 Amaris Clay 4) 780 Jeffery Prothro 11

3:16.37Rio Mesa/ss5

1) 415 Darion Zimmerman 12 2) 416 Cameron Roach 12

3) 417 Anthony Teart 11 4) 273 Blake Selig 12

3:17.05Serra/ss6

1) 426 Randall Bennette 11 2) 427 Ronny Hall 10

3) 360 Adoree Jackson 10 4) 406 Darrell Fuery 11

3:19.04Poway/sd7

1) 1041 Sam Ozenbaugh 11 2) 1042 Derek Babiash 11

3) 1055 Chris Tansey 12 4) 1040 Evan Gray 12

3:20.83San Lndro/nc8

1) 700 Jermaine Berry 12 2) 701 Javon Tillman 12

3) 777 Stephen Greer 12 4) 699 Christian Carter 11

3:21.86Clovis/ce9

1) 81 Patrick Walker 12 2) 82 Jason Black 11

3) 83 Greg Porter 10 4) 84 Connor Morello 9
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  26   Girls Discus Throw

National: 190-03 5/9/2009 Anna Jelmini

State Meet: 186-09 6/6/2009 Anna Jelmini

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Red Bluff/no 111-09 12623 Megan Rector2

Amador Va/nc 114-07 12801 Monica Acton3

Amador Va/nc 117-01 11802 Tara Park4

Lincoln/sf 122-00 11874 Jaylyn Allston5

St Frncs/sj 125-04 10603 Kayla O'Brine6

Sequoia/cc 126-00 111005 Anya Tonga7

Vallejo/sj 126-10 12599 Lovina Akauola8

Watsonvll/cc 128-05 111007 Brianna Cueva9

Cordova/sj 131-01 10602 Monique Newton10

MountainV/cc 131-04 121006 Brielle Rowe11

Mra Crlo/nc 132-01 11799 Kathleen Durand12

Millikan/ss 135-10 11347 Destiny Talalemotu13

Elsinore /ss 136-10 11346 Breanna Standifer14

Newbury Park 137-10  9345 Kendall Mader15

Clovis W/Ce 138-04 1195 Nwanneka (Nikki) Okwelogu16

Mater Dei/ss 138-08 12344 Kara Caskey17

Kingsburg/ce 139-00 11107 Amarie Bremel18

Alhambra /nc 141-00 12800 Praise Adesida19

El Camino/sd 145-09 121119 Jakayla Daniels20

Carlsbad/sd 148-11 121118 Breana Jemison21

Christian/sd 149-02 121120 Rachel Alesi22

A. Grande/ss 150-01 11341 Madison Jacobs23

Redwood/ce 155-05 12106 Lissette Mendivil24
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  31   Boys Shot Put

National: 77-00 5/5/1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 74-04.75 6/2/1990 Brent Noon

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Lincoln/sf 47-09.00 10885 Jerry Johnson2

Cdnl Nwmn/nc 49-03.00 11817 Nolan Nagle3

Birmghm/la 49-10.50 12217 John Taufehema4

Dorsey/la 49-11.25 12216 Jeremiah Allison5

El Capitn/sd 50-02.00 121134 Billy Hamilton6

Hamilton/la 51-04.25 12215 Christopher Street Jr.7

St Agstn/sd 51-06.75 111135 Gavin Quigley8

Selma/ce 52-04.00 12110 Zach Rosales9

Mission Oak 52-10.50 11108 Kevin Palma10

Woodland/sj 53-02.00 12615 Kenny Coleman11

Rio Amer/ sj 53-04.00 12616 Bobby Keenan12

DeLaSalle/nc 53-04.50 11820 Austin Hooper13

Madera/ce 53-09.75 12109 Javier Contreras14

Jesuit/sj 55-06.00 11617 Austin White15

Carlsbad/sd 55-07.50 121133 Michael Coe16

DeLaSalle/nc 55-09.00 12819 T.J. Brassil17

J Serra/cc 55-10.25 12989 Luke Longinotti18

Vis. Murrieta 56-05.00 12384 Corey Whitaker19

J Serra/cc 56-09.50 11990 Jonathan Beering20

Carmel/ cc 57-09.00 12991 Stephen Leach21

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 57-09.00 11383 Marty Taylor22

Amador Va/nc 58-00.00 11818 Matthew Esparza23

San Grgn/ss 58-04.50 12377 Ryan Hunter-Simms24

Servite/ss 58-06.50 12373 Connor Einck25

Crespi/ss 59-00.00 10372 Amir Patterson26

Burr(Rid)/ss 59-04.75 12371 Jayson Kovar27

West Ranch /ss 59-10.50 12376 Nick Bultman28

Great Oak 60-02.00 11378 Nick Ponzio29

Gridley/no 60-08.75 12629 Ryan Donnahoe30

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 61-07.25 12375 Ethan Cochran31

A. Grande/ss 61-08.00 12374 Garrett Weinreich32
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  21   Girls High Jump

National: 6-04 4/25/2009 Toni Young

State Meet: 6-02 6/1/1985 Latrese Johnson

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Palisades/la 5-00.00 10202 Dashawn Franks2

Foothill/no 5-01.00 11664 Julia Miranda3

Oakld Tch/ok 5-02.00  9490 Ray'ven Sanders4

Lincoln, Stoc/sj 5-03.00 11590 Taylor Getty5

Campolndo/nc 5-03.00 11785 Hadley Swanson6

Stockdale/ce 5-03.00 10100 Asia Chesley7

El Diamante 5-03.00 11101 Katie Reeves8

Vista/sd 5-03.00 111111 Mariah Slack9

Aptos/cc 5-03.00 121008 Nikki Miyashita10

Heritage 5-03.00 10786 Zoey Millington11

Poway/sd 5-03.00 121110 Tiffany Tate12

Foothill/nc 5-04.00 10787 Rachel Reichenbach13

Palisades/la 5-04.00 11183 Kendall Gustafson14

Woodcrest Ch 5-05.00 11318 Becky Collier15

Foothill/sj 5-05.00 12588 Lawre'll Dobbins16

S Pasadena 5-05.00 10321 Claire Kieffer-Wright17

Thsnd Oak/ss 5-05.00 12323 Angelyn Caldwell18

Buena /ss 5-05.00  9324 Erinn Beattie19

Los Gatos/cc 5-05.00 10971 Madeline Fagan20

Santa Rsa/nc 5-05.00 10784 Morgan Bertsch21

Luth. (Or.) /ss 5-05.00 10322 Taylor Saline22

Rocklin/sj 5-05.00 11589 Leah Carter23

Wilson/LB/ss 5-05.00 10325 Kaelin Davis24

Bak. Chr./ce 5-06.50 12102 Sarah Hill25

St Ignts/cc 5-07.00 121009 Michellie McDonald-O'Brien26

Harv-Wst/ss 5-07.00  9319 Alex Florent27

Rio Mesa/ss 5-07.00 11320 Raegan Nizdil28

El Camino/sd 5-08.00 121109 Danielle Bryan29
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  23   Girls Long Jump

National: 22-01.75 5/24/1976 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 22-00.50 6/19/1993 Marion Jones

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Oakld Tch/ok 16-00.00 10489 Kanukai Chigamba2

El Camino Re 17-05.50  9205 Naomi Orisarayi3

Miramonte/nc 17-09.00 12768 Devon McDonald4

Lowell/sf 17-10.50 12868 Melanie Speech5

Palisades/la 18-00.00 11183 Kendall Gustafson6

Pleasnt V/No 18-00.00 11625 Brooke Whitburn7

Tokay/sj 18-02.00 11597 Jannell Hadnot8

Carson/la 18-02.00 12134 Kierra Miller9

Bear Rvr/sj 18-02.50 12596 Kendal Nielsen10

Silverado/ss 18-02.75 12268 Ashlie Curenton11

Campolndo/nc 18-03.00 11785 Hadley Swanson12

Coalinga /ce 18-03.00 1297 Ronny Wright13

Clvs East/ce 18-03.00 12125 Ashley Black14

Mt Plsnt/cc 18-03.00 12999 Cydney Leath15

Poly (Lb)/Ss 18-03.25 12247 Traci Hicks16

Mont. Trail 18-03.50 12520 Phoenisha Schuhmeier17

Canyon-CC/ss 18-04.25 12331 Tiffini Stone18

St. Francis (Mou 18-05.50 11935 Micha Auzenne19

Valley Christian 18-05.50 12907 Kristin Sato20

El Camino/sd 18-06.00 121116 Tamika Brazzel21

Golden Valley 18-06.00 1242 Jamara Scott22

Berkeley/nc 18-08.00 12793 Jasmine Guinn23

El Camino/sd 18-08.50 121067 Mishe Scott24

Clovis North 18-08.50  915 Mikaela Smith25

River Valley 18-08.50  9594 Mackenzie Arnold26

Grace Davis 18-09.50 12595 Shea Taylor27

Serra/ss 18-11.50 12266 Alexis Faulknor28

Redlands /ss 19-04.50  9332 Margaux Jones29

El Camino/sd 19-06.25 121066 Jasmine Gibbs30
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  30   Boys Triple Jump

National: 52-10.50 5/6/1980 Charles Mayfield

State Meet: 52-05.75 6/6/1986 Marcus Hooks

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

I.S. Acm./sf 42-11.00 11884 Alex Dodon2

West Vlly/no 43-05.25 10665 Marcus Simmons3

Dorsey/la 44-06.00 12206 Marcus Eggleston4

Santa Crz/cc 44-08.50 10988 Dion Shattuck5

Los Angls/la 45-00.50 12211 De'Andre Miller6

Carson/la 45-05.50 12210 Jerrod Moton7

Archbishop Mitty 45-06.50 11986 Matthew Wong8

Washngtn/nc 45-07.50 12815 Jack Champion9

DeLaSalle/nc 45-09.75 12816 Josh Jenkins10

Oceanside/sd 45-10.25 121132 Chase Dariso11

Sultana/ss 46-06.25 11370 Jaelen Spencer12

Folsom/sj 46-06.50 121139 Douglas Vernon-Scott13

Murrieta Mesa 46-07.00 12365 Craig Mauldin14

Wilcox/cc 46-07.50 12919 Ricky Strehlow15

Galt/ sj 46-08.50 12612 Jonathan Perez16

San Psqul/sd 46-09.50 121123 Sam Hartinger17

Cabrillo(LB) 46-10.25 12366 Ricky Carrigan18

James Logan 47-00.50 10813 Karsten Wethington19

Redlands /ss 47-01.75 11362 Walter Jones20

Burr(Rid)/ss 47-02.25 11367 Anthony Applequist21

Mt Whtny/ce 47-04.25 11119 Darius Armstead22

Rio Amer/ sj 47-04.50 12613 Basil Okoroike23

Selma/ce 47-04.50 11118 Donte McDaniel24

Buchanan/ce 47-05.25 10117 Matt Bowen25

Fallbrook/sd 47-05.50 121128 Chris Bernal26

Tulare Wt/ce 47-05.75 1199 David Booker27

James Logan 47-10.75 11780 Jeffery Prothro28

M West/sj 47-11.25 12614 Deon Pinder29

Hart/ss 48-01.50 12368 Tim White30

Bakrsfld/ce 49-00.00 1098 Scotty Newton31

Central 49-02.75 1231 Willie Alexander32

Clremnt/ss 49-06.75 12361 Klyvens Delunay33
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  22   Girls Pole Vault

National: 14-01 6/2/2007 Tori Anthony

State Meet: 14-01 6/2/2007 Tori Anthony

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Mt. Shast/no 9-00.00 11666 Janelle Jaegel2

West Vlly/no 10-06.00 12631 Kayla Vasquez3

Palisades/la 10-06.00 12218 Jamie Greenberg4

Clovis North 10-11.00 1089 Beth Rossi5

Placer/sj 11-02.00 11592 Shelby Crider6

Del Oro/sj 11-05.00  9591 Melissa Maneatis7

Mater Dei/ss 11-08.00 12327 Sara Greene8

Edison(HB)ss 11-08.00 12330 Karen Snapper9

Roos. Eleanor 11-08.00 11329 Gardenia Centanaro10

Ponderosa/sj 11-08.00 12593 Sydney Blakeley11

Steele Canyon/sd 11-08.00 121113 Mechelle Negrete12

LJ Cntry/sd 11-08.00 121115 Kaitlin McCallum13

Buchanan/ce 11-08.00 1287 Nicole Falkenstein14

Los Gatos/cc 11-08.00 10621 Greta Wagner15

Rncho Brn/sd 11-08.00 111112 Mimi Lian16

Clvs East/ce 11-08.00 1088 Casey Campos17

Mra Crlo/nc 11-11.00 12788 Siobhan Anderson18

Msn Sn Js/nc 11-11.00 11789 Ariel Cheng19

Presnttn/ cc 12-00.00 101011 Taylor Jaques20

St. Francis (Mou 12-00.00 121012 Megan Benham21

Homestead/cc 12-04.00 121010 Rachel Bolton22

Las Lomas/nc 12-05.00 12791 Cimran Virdi23

Las Lomas/nc 12-05.00 12790 Megan Gemar24

S Margrta/ss 12-08.00  9326 Kaitlyn Merritt25

Clairmont/sd 12-08.00 121114 McKenzie Johnson26

Foothill/ss 12-11.00 12328 Victoria Rische27
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  28   Boys Pole Vault

National: 18-02.25 5/14/1999 Eric Eshbach

State Meet: 17-03 5/31/2008 Nico Weiler

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Campolndo/nc 13-06.00 12808 Andres Del Valle2

Etna /no 13-09.00 12627 Andy Nadig3

San Ramon/nc 14-00.00 12811 Kevin Tuckness4

Grant/la 14-00.00 12221 Martin Lopez5

N. Mntry/cc 14-06.00 12997 Austin Decker6

Benicia/sj 14-06.00 11607 Adam Thomas7

Clvs East/ce 14-09.00 12104 Jacob Ruiz8

Las Lomas/nc 15-00.00 12809 Noah Julyk9

San Ramon/nc 15-00.00 12810 Colin Barber10

Tmpl Cty/ss 15-03.00 12356 Philippe Ueng11

Vacaville/sj 15-03.00 12609 Reed White12

Rncho Brn/sd 15-03.00 121125 Oliver Delgado13

Vista/sd 15-03.00 121127 Conner Rouse14

Gldn Vlly/sj 15-03.00 12608 Steven Pust15

Harv-Wst/ss 15-03.00 11354 Ben Gaylord16

Clvs East/ce 15-03.00 11103 Brad Beekman17

Los Gatos/cc 15-06.00 12996 Patrick Hughes18

Murrieta/ss 15-09.00 12353 Peter Chapman19

Rncho Brn/sd 15-09.00 121126 Ryan Zacchilli20

St. Francis (Mou 15-09.00 11998 Marc Toney21

Clovis W/Ce 15-09.00 12105 Kyser Anderson22

Oak Park/ss 15-09.00 12355 Connor Stark23

Westlake /ss 15-09.00 10357 Luigi Colella24
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  32   Boys Discus Throw

National: 236-06 4/26/2009 Mason Finley (Buena Vista, CO)

State Meet: 213-07 6/2/2006 Bo Taylor

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

MountainV/cc 152-09 12993 Ken Hampel2

Homestead/cc 153-05 10992 Joseph Ilaoa3

Yreka/no 154-08 12624 Ryan Kennedy4

Washngtn/nc 158-10 12822 Alex Rich5

Madison /sd 159-08 101136 Dotun Ogundeji6

Mater Dei SD 159-10 121137 Eddie Medrano7

Lincoln/sf 162-01 12Collin Luu8

Rnch Ctt/nc 162-07 12821 Nick DeSoto9

Heritage 163-02 12823 Kyle Thacker10

Fowler /ce 164-10 1192 Kevin Sundberg11

Vacaville/sj 167-06 12620 Curtis Bleasdale12

Livingstn/sj 168-01 12618 Aldo Guzman13

Mt Whtny/ce 168-04 1293 Drew Domres14

St. Francis (Mou 168-07 12994 Cody Bickham15

Amador Va/nc 170-05 11818 Matthew Esparza16

San Grgn/ss 171-11 12377 Ryan Hunter-Simms17

Shafter/ce 173-04 1291 Matthew Bender18

A. Grande/ss 174-04 12379 Brandon Berguia19

Stagg/sj 174-06 12619 Brian Hamilton20

Vis. Murrieta 174-08 12382 Sapule Ta'amilo21

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 177-09 12380 Steve Michaelsen22

A. Grande/ss 179-11 12374 Garrett Weinreich23

West Hlls/sd 180-10 111138 Brenden Song24

San Clmnt/ss 184-05 12381 Quaid Vuncannon25

Burr(Rid)/ss 190-09 12371 Jayson Kovar26

Nwpt Hrbt/ss 197-10 12375 Ethan Cochran27
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  25   Girls Shot Put

National: 54-10.75 5/9/2003 Michelle Carter

State Meet: 53-08 6/6/2009 Kristin Heaston

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Skyline/ok 35-09.00 11478 Janaa Evans2

Poly/la 36-02.50 10212 Elenoa Taulaki3

Washingtn/la 36-03.25 12213 Talei Tongafoa4

Reseda/la 36-08.00 11214 Mariela Chavez5

Hayward/nc 36-08.00 12796 Milika Funaki6

Hayward/nc 37-02.00 11797 Jazzmine Ecker7

Red Bluff/no 38-11.75 12623 Megan Rector8

Sacred Ht.CC 39-06.25 111003 Tyhana Cooper9

James Logan 39-08.00  9798 Morgan Jones10

Christian/sd 39-11.75 121120 Rachel Alesi11

Gilroy/cc 40-00.50 121004 Sarina Sandoval12

Mills/cc 40-00.75 111002 Sabrina Mendoza13

Dl Nrte/nc 40-02.00 12795 Morgan Laney14

Carlsbad/sd 40-10.25 121118 Breana Jemison15

Vallejo/sj 40-11.25 12599 Lovina Akauola16

Golden Valley 41-03.75 1294 Jackie Ramos17

A. Grande/ss 41-06.75 11341 Madison Jacobs18

Lincoln/sf 41-08.25 12873 Cathy Cai19

Ponderosa/sj 41-10.75 12600 Allison Ryan20

Clovis W/Ce 41-11.00 1296 Lara Lewis21

Serra/ss 41-11.75 12338 Urina Harrell22

McNair 42-05.75 10601 Mandy Coleman23

Summit 42-06.00 10342 Destiny Parker24

El Camino/sd 43-02.00 121119 Jakayla Daniels25

Clovis W/Ce 44-07.00 1195 Nwanneka (Nikki) Okwelogu26

Alemany/ss 44-11.00  9339 Nia Britt27

Dos Puebl/ss 46-04.75 10340 Stamatia Scarvelis28

La Sierra/ss 46-09.50 11343 Tanya Sapa29
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  24   Girls Triple Jump

National: 44-02.25 5/11/2001 Ychlindria Spears

State Meet: 44-00.50 5/31/1991 Juliana Yendork

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
Bakrsfld/ce 36-01.00 1140 Syrea Hicks1

Lincoln/sf 34-07.50 12872 Michelle Cai2

Taft/la 36-03.50 12139 Kaneshia Lee3

Pleasnt V/No 36-09.00 11625 Brooke Whitburn4

Carson/la 36-10.00 12134 Kierra Miller5

Hly Nms/nc 36-11.75 11794 Jasmine Rodriguez6

Narbonne /la 37-00.00 10209 Ashley Anderson7

Wilcox/cc 37-00.00 101001 Marisa Kwiatkowski8

San Lndro/nc 37-01.00 11724 Kortni Smyers-Jones9

Newark M/Nc 37-01.50 11726 Taylor Craft10

La Jolla/sd 37-07.50 121100 Vanora Guerard11

Los Altos/cc 37-09.50 121000 Catherine Li12

Golden Valley 37-10.50 1242 Jamara Scott13

Cabrillo/ ss 38-00.25 11334 Rebecka Miranda14

Steele Canyon/sd 38-01.50 111117 Monique Van15

Bonita/ss 38-04.00 10335 Dominique Wheatley16

Dana Hlls/ss 38-05.50 11337 Brenna Barker17

St. Mary's Acad. 38-06.25 11333 Rachel Tolliver18

Mt Plsnt/cc 38-11.50 12999 Cydney Leath19

Vacaville/sj 39-00.00  9598 Nia Vance20

Stockdale/ce 39-01.50 11113 Kiare Tanner21

Pacifica(OX) 39-03.00 12336 Jazzelena Black22

Bear Rvr/sj 39-04.50 12596 Kendal Nielsen23

Tokay/sj 39-08.25 11597 Jannell Hadnot24

El Camino/sd 40-02.50 121116 Tamika Brazzel25

Hly Nms/nc 42-03.25 11723 Sasha Wallace26

27
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  27   Boys High Jump

National: 7-05.75 4/22/2009 James White

State Meet: 7-03.25 6/2/1979 Lee Balkin

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

American/nc 6-02.00 10803 Ruthvik Sunil-Kumar2

Granite B/Sj 6-03.00  9606 Brian Graber3

Galileo/sf 6-03.00 11882 Stanley Chen4

Dorsey/la 6-04.00 12171 Ross Stribbling5

Jefferson/la 6-04.00 11204 Marcus Stamps6

Granada/nc 6-04.00 11807 Matt Tyler7

Central/ce 6-05.00 11120 LJ Moore8

Clvs East/ce 6-05.00 12124 Spencer Blanks9

El Camino/sd 6-05.00 121122 Montez Washington10

Yreka/no 6-05.00 10628 Kaden Culp11

Cantwell /ss 6-05.00 12348 Adam Aguirre12

Sanger/ce 6-05.00 12123 Jacob Anthony13

Bullard/ce 6-05.00 12121 Gyle Becker14

M Viejo/ss 6-05.00 11352 Sage Stone15

Independn/cc 6-05.00 12122 Johnny Moore16

Poly (Lb)/Ss 6-05.00 10351 Vincent Calhoun17

Bnta Vsta/sd 6-05.00 121121 Brandon Greene18

San Psqul/sd 6-05.00 121123 Sam Hartinger19

Los Altos/cc 6-05.00 11995 Daniel Yeager20

El Camino Re 6-06.00 12203 Malik Johnson21

Heritage 6-06.00 12805 Clifford Obodo22

Buchanan/ce 6-07.00 11116 Taylor Smith23

Sweetwtr/sd 6-07.00 121124 Spencer Curtis24

Cosumnes Oaks 6-07.00 12604 Londeen McCovery25

Colony /ss 6-07.00 12350 Miles Poullard26

Mt Whtny/ce 6-07.00 11119 Darius Armstead27

Santa Crz/cc 6-07.00 10988 Dion Shattuck28

Monterey/cc 6-07.00 12938 Stephen Dorsey29

Mira Monet 6-07.00 12115 Jakell Randle30

Stockdale/ce 6-08.00 12114 Evan Eggenberg31

Calfrnia/nc 6-09.00 12806 Noel Frazier32

Oakdale/sj 6-09.00 12605 Manuel Hernandez33

Canyon-An/ss 6-10.25 12349 Cody Crampton34
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CIF State Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2012 to 6/2/2012

Presented by Farmers

Buchanan High School - Clovis

Meet Program - State Prelims

Event  29   Boys Long Jump

National: 26-04.75 6/3/1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 26-04.75 6/3/1989 James Stallworth

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Prelims
1

Mt Plsnt/cc 21-02.50 12985 Jireal Hipol2

Archbishop Mitty 21-03.00 11986 Matthew Wong3

Lincoln/sf 21-03.00 10883 Tyree Marzetta4

Birmghm/la 21-05.00 11207 Thomas Cheval5

Palma/cc 21-07.25 11987 Marcus Washington6

Foothill/no 22-01.50 12626 Tyler Halverson7

Dorsey/la 22-03.00 12206 Marcus Eggleston8

Franklin /la 22-03.00 11208 Joshua Taylor9

Fairfield/sj 22-04.00 12611 Isaiah Brown10

Clremnt/ss 22-06.50 12361 Klyvens Delunay11

Poly (Lb)/Ss 22-06.75 12363 Blake Glasgow12

Clovis North 22-06.75 11111 Marcus Rose13

Desert Ch-La 22-07.00 12359 Adam Ruggiero14

Univers C/Sd 22-07.50 111131 Alexander Simpson15

Central 22-08.50 1231 Willie Alexander16

Golden Sierra 22-08.75 12610 Connor Barla17

Hayward/nc 22-08.75 12737 Adeeb Nasir18

Colony /ss 22-09.00 12350 Miles Poullard19

Casa Grnd/nc 22-09.50 11866 Brycen Poarch20

McClatchy/sj 22-10.25 12549 Jordan Monteiro-Williams21

Fallbrook/sd 23-00.00 121128 Chris Bernal22

Foothill/nc 23-00.25 12865 Devin Wieker23

James Logan 23-01.00 10813 Karsten Wethington24

Livermore/nc 23-01.25 12814 Damariay Drew25

El Camino/sd 23-02.25 121034 Isiah Jackson26

El Toro /ss 23-02.50 12358 Justin Schneider27

Sweetwtr/sd 23-05.50 111129 Saladin Nasser28

Serra/ss 23-06.00 10360 Adoree Jackson29

Kingsburg/ce 23-06.25  9112 Joey Souza30

Redlands /ss 23-06.25 11362 Walter Jones31

Deer Valley 23-06.50 12705 Shawn Simms32

Warren /ss 23-08.00 12364 Hakeem Fairweather33

Castle Pk/sd 24-06.00 121130 Chevy King34

B. O'Dowd/Nc 24-07.75 10812 Nathaniel Moore35


